\$115.00 401

ETAS ID: TM549172

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 5985/0514

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Second Lien Collateral Agent		11/12/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Academic Software Plus, LLC
Street Address:	311 Arsenal Street
City:	Watertown
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02472
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4019332	CLINICEVAL
Registration Number:	4019548	GRADMIT
Registration Number:	4019333	SITEASSIGN
Registration Number:	4019331	WEBADMIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

31223-5

Phone: 3128628738

Email: michelle.nowicki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Nowicki
Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle Nowicki
SIGNATURE: /Michelle Nowicki/

DATE SIGNED: 11/12/2019

Total Attachments: 3 source=Liaison Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Liaison Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Liaison Trademark Release#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of November 12, 2019 (this "Release"), is made by WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as Second Lien Collateral Agent (in such capacity, "Agent"), in favor of ACADEMIC SOFTWARE PLUS, LLC ("Academic Software") and LIAISON INTERNATIONAL LLC (together with Academic Software, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not Otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors and the Agent entered into that certain Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 8, 2017 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantors pledged and granted to the Agent a security interest in and to all of their right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined therein), including without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule I hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on: (i) February 9, 2017 at Reel 5985 and Frame 0507, with respect to the trademarks owned by Liasion International, LLC; and (ii) February 9, 2017 at Reel 5985 and Frame 0514, with respect to the trademarks owned by Academic Software; and

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested and Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the security interests created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, (b) discharge and release its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, and (c) reassign any and all rights, title and interest it has in the Trademark Collateral to Grantors.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE A CONTRACT UNDER THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT REGARD TO ITS CONFLICT OF LAWS PRINCIPLES THAT WOULD REQUIRE THE APPLICATION OF ANY OTHER LAW.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

US 167012861

AGENT:

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By: ___ Name:

Title:

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

US 167012861

Schedule I

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Registrations:

RECORDED: 11/12/2019

Trademark & Design	Registration No.	Registration Date	Registered Owner
CAS	4,111,055	March 13, 2012	Liaison International LLC
CLINCEVAL	4,019,332	August 30, 2011	Academic Software Plus, LLC
GRADMIT	4,019,548	August 30, 2011	Academic Software Plus, LLC
SiteAssign	4,019,333	August 30, 2011	Academic Software Plus, LLC
WebAdmit	4,019,331	August 30, 2011	Academic Software Plus, LLC
EACCREDITATION	4,374,429	July 30, 2013	Liaison International LLC
UNICAS	4,563,458	July 8, 2014	Liaison International LLC

US 167012861